
Permian Basin Events

Upcoming events as of Apr 21, 2025

Type Event Place When Contact

Conference FossilFueled Event 2025
Midland County 
Horseshoe Pavilion

April 24 2025 – Nichola Alexander nichola.alexander@innovex-inc.com

Golf Tournament New Mexico Open
Rockwinds 
Community Links

April 24 2025 shaleenergyresource@gmail.com

Sporting Clay 
Tournament

Be Their Change Clay Shoot Jake's Clay Shoot April 25 2025 8:00am – Haylee McBride hmcbride@btcpb.org

Sporting Clay 
Tournament

Be Their Change Clay Shoot Jake's Clay Shoot April 25 2025 8:00am – Haylee McBride hmcbride@btcpb.org

Sporting Clay 
Tournament

Greenwood High School 2026 Project 
Graduation

Windwalker Farms
April 25 2025 8:00am – 
1:00pm

Jimmy Payton Treasure.pg2026@gmail.com

Golf Scramble
LHS Rebel Football Booster Club Golf 
Tournament

Hogan Park
April 26 2025 noon – 
6:00am

Brett Keitges rebelfootballbooster@gmail.com

Dinner BTC Lifetime Achievement Award
The Petroleum Club 
of Midland

April 28 2025 – Gracie gracie.quintela@scouting.org

Sporting Clay 
Tournament

12th Annual Bustin' for Badges Clay 
Shoot

Windwalker Farms
April 30 8:00am – May
2, 2025 6:00pm

Bustin' for Badges bustinforbadges@gmail.com

Banquet
Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation - 
Permian Basin Chapter Banquet

Bush Convention 
Center

May 3 2025 6:00pm – Dawn Porter rdawnporter@gmail.com

Golf Tournament
Roseland's New Mexico O&G Golf 
Tournament

The Inn of the 
Mountain Gods Resort

May 5 2025 9:00am – 
3:00pm

Cheyenne Gray cheyenne@roselandoilandgas.com

Golf Scramble
Desk & Derrick Black Gold Golf 
Tournament

Ratliff Ranch Golf 
Links

May 6 2025 8:00am – Melissa Mulloy melissa.mulloy@fescoinc.com

Dinner
Sky High For Kids Boot & Shoot Ending 
Childhood Cancer

Petroleum Club May 8 2025

Golf Scramble
Odessa Pumps Charity Golf Classic 
benefiting the American Cancer Society

Odessa Country Club May 8 2025 8:00am – Jessica Porras Jessica.Porras@dnow.com

Banquet Sky High for Kids WTX Boot & Shoot Petroleum Club
May 8 2025 5:00pm – 
May 9 2025 4:00pm

Joe Kern joe@skyhighforkids.org

Banquet Midland Ducks Unlimited Gun Bash
Bush Convention 
Center

May 8 2025 6:00pm – 
11:00pm

Clint Moeglein moeglein@calibercompletions.com

Sporting Clay 
Tournament

Sky High For Kids Boot & Shoot Ending 
Childhood Cancer

Jake's Clays May 9 2025

Golf Scramble
Permian Basin API Sour Crude 
Invitational Scholarship Golf Tournament

Hogan Park Golf 
Course

May 9 2025 7:30am – 
May 10 2025 5:30pm

Kathy Carpenter kcarpenter@platinumcontrol.com

Dinner BTC Distinguished Citizen Dinner Odessa Country Club May 16 2025 – Gracie gracie.quintela@scouting.org

Golf Tournament
Odessa Chuck Wagon Gang Golf 
Tournament

Ratliff Ranch Golf 
Links

May 16 2025 9:00am – info@ocwg.org

Convention
DigiMarCon Mid-South 2025 - Digital 
Marketing, Media and Advertising 
Conference & Exhibition

Omni Nashville Hotel
May 19 2025 9:00am – 
May 20 2025 5:00pm

DigiMarCon Mid-South events@digimarconmidsouth.com

Sporting Clay 
Tournament

Phoenix Drilling Midstream Networking 
Annual Clay Shoot

Midland Shooters 
Association

May 21 2025 9:00am Richard Hudgens Richard@MidstreamNetworking.com

Sporting Clay 
Tournament

Midstream Networking Permian Clay 
Shoot

Midland Shooters 
Association

May 21 2025 10:00am Richard Hudgens Richard@MidstreamNetworking.com

Golf Scramble Swing for a Cause:Teeing up for Hope
Ratliff Ranch Golf 
Links

May 29 2025 8:00am – 
5:00pm

Alan Gower alan@onlyonebite.org

Archery Permian Stick and String Jake’s Clays
May 30 2025 8:00am – 
2:00pm

Blake Duncan blakemduncan@yahoo.com

OHH Permian Paddle Battle Bush Tennis Center
June 4 2025 4:30pm – 
11:00pm

Tom Migchelbrink 
tom.migchelbrink@oilfieldhelpinghands.org

Golf Scramble Fairways For Families
Ratliff Ranch Golf 
Links

June 19 2025 8:00am – Tara A Crouch tcrouch@odessaymca.org



Sporting Clay 
Tournament

AIM HIGH
Inn of the Mountain 
Gods

June 20–21 2025 Rochelle Lentschke rochelle.lentschke@enmu.edu

Sporting Clay 
Tournament

Bust a Bird for The Y Windwalker Farms August 15 2025 Amy Evans aevans@midlandymca.org

Sporting Clay 
Tournament

Bustin Clay for United Way Jake's clays
August 15 2025
7:30am

Megan Davis mdavis@uwmidland.org

Golf On Course for Our Cause
Ratliff Ranch Golf 
Links, Odessa

August 19 2025
9:00am

Liz Harris-Jurado eharris@midlandymca.org

Sporting Clay 
Tournament

27th Annual Scout Clay Shoot
Windwalker Farms 
Sporting Clays

August 22 2025 – Gracie brad.connel@scouting.org

Sporting Clay 
Tournament

Pursuit Sporting Clay Shoot
Midland Shooters 
Association

August 28 2025
8:00am

Angie King angieking@financialguide.com

Sporting Clay 
Tournament

Family Promise of Midland Clay Shoot 
Fundraiser

Midland Shooters 
Association

September 5 2025
9:30am – 3:30pm

Krystle Vodron fpm@familypromiseofmidland.com

Golf Scramble OHH Permian Golf Classic Andrews Golf Course
September 11 2025
7:30am –

Tom Migchelbrink 
tom.migchelbrink@oilfieldhelpinghands.org

Golf Scramble OHH Gold Tournament
Andrews County Golf 
Course

September 11 2025
8:00am

Tom Migchelbrink 
tom.migchelbrink@oilfieldhelpinghands.org

Convention 2025 GPA Midstream Convention San Antonio, TX September 21–25 2025 GPA Midstream news@gpamidstream.org

Golf Tournament Roseland's Fall Classic Golf Tournament
Ratliff Ranch Golf 
Links

October 20 2025
8:00am – 8:00pm

Cheyenne Gray cheyenne@roselandoilandgas.com


